

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 483 OF 2010

MANISHA SARNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN SARNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Girdhari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the counsel submit that the dispute between the party is
in mediation in Tis Hazari Court and pray for four weeks time. The
petition is adjourned by four weeks.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master